
( 

( 

NEDAA - Counselling 

3/4'' video, 19 , NNBY, colour, sound, 43 min. 20 sec. 

The subject of this video is two social services available to 
Yukoners in Whitehorse. The first production features a look at 
the "Stepping Stones Project'' with narrative from the co­
ordinator of the project as well as two clients. The second 
production features an examination of Hospice Yukon with 
commentary from a volunteer; also seen is how the organization 
interacts with a client. 

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 
1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are 
available at the A/V Unit. 

Subject headings: 

Health - Mental 

Video number: V-242 



c 

l 

Catalogue Number: V- 2.. 4.Z. 

DETAILED LISTING SHEET 

Program title: Counselling 

Time/Footage 

0:00 

0:24 

0:38 

1:36 

2:44 

3:27 

5:30 

Description 

Beginning of story on the 
'Stepping Stones Project'; 
Kids and adults on 
Whitehorse City streets 

Skukum Jim Friendship Centre 

Director of the 'Stepping 
Stones' program, Lorraine 
Stick, talks about the roles 
of local social agencies in 
servicing counselling needs 

Lorraine at her desk talking 
about her qualifications 

'Anne', a counselling 
client, talks about 
difficulties in working with 
other counselling agencies 
because of long waiting 
lists 

'Cindy', a counselling 
client, tells how some other 
social agencies are anti­
male; and how Stepping 
Stones has provided her with 
more help 

Lorraine talks about the 
program and her methodology 

Format (Colour/ 
bw/mag/opt/sil) 

colour, sound 



7:16 

16:20 

20:30 

26:00 

c 27:30 

27:50 

28:11 

28:25 

28:45 

( 

Catalogue Number: V- 242. 

Group session with Lorraine 
leading a 'colour/feeling' 
exercise; Cindy and Anne 
talk about their feelings 
and what they've been 
through over the past week 
or two and what progressive 
changes they've made in 
their lives 

Anne at work and talking 
about her feelings of 
rejection and her family 
problems 

Anne at home looking through 
a family photo album and 
talking about her son who is 
dying of cancer 

Cindy at home with her 
family talking about when 
she was very ill 

Prayer and end of group 
counselling session 

End of story on the Stepping 
Stones Program 

Beginning of story about 
Hospice Yukon; hospital 
room, women talking about 
working with terminally ill 
patients 

Brenda Chambers talks about 
death and gives some 
background on Hospice Yukon 
and their activities 

B. Chambers talks with Mary 
Bataja, a volunteer with 
Hospice Yukon, about death 
and working with people 
dealing with death 



( 
\. 

29:45 

30:42 

31:30 

32:04 

33:00 

35:30 

36:45 

38:00 

39:50 

41:00 

41:45 

43:20 

Catalogue Number: V-~~2-

Betty Jackson, Social 
Services Worker at 
Whitehorse General Hospital, 
talks about working with the 
terminally ill and Hospice 
Yukon 

Kit Vale, President of 
Hospice Yukon talks about 
the process of becoming a 
Hospice Yukon Volunteer 

Mary Bataja (who is Native) 
talks about working with 
Native people 

Film footage from the Mayo 
area ca. 1936 

Mary talks about the death 
of her own daughter and how 
her faith came to be very 
important to her 

Dr. W. Cunningham talks 
about how Hospice Yukon 
becomes involved with a 
patient and their family 

In a simulated situation, 
Hospice Yukon contacts Mary 
regarding 'Dianne', a new 
client 

Mary and a Hospice Yukon 
worker arrive at the 
hospital to meet Dianne 

Mary meets Dianne 

Mary talks kindly to Dianne 
and offers her assistance 

Mary talks to Brenda 
Chambers about the rewards 
of her work 

End/no credits 




