NEDAA - Counselling

3/4" video, 19 , NNBY, colour, sound, 43 min. 20 sec.

The subject of this video is two social services available to Yukoners in Whitehorse. The first production features a look at the "Stepping Stones Project" with narrative from the co-ordinator of the project as well as two clients. The second production features an examination of Hospice Yukon with commentary from a volunteer; also seen is how the organization interacts with a client.

Archives has one 3/4" video master designated for storage and one 1/2" VHS viewing copy. VHS and Beta circulating copies are available at the A/V Unit.

Subject headings:

Health - Mental

Video number: V-242

Catalogue Number: V-242

DETAILED LISTING SHEET

Program title: Counselling

Time/Footage	Description	Format (Colour/ bw/mag/opt/sil)
0:00	Beginning of story on the 'Stepping Stones Project'; Kids and adults on Whitehorse City streets	colour, sound
0:24	Skukum Jim Friendship Centre	
0:38	Director of the 'Stepping Stones' program, Lorraine Stick, talks about the roles of local social agencies in servicing counselling needs	
1:36	Lorraine at her desk talking about her qualifications	
2:44	'Anne', a counselling client, talks about difficulties in working with other counselling agencies because of long waiting lists	
3:27	'Cindy', a counselling client, tells how some other social agencies are anti- male; and how Stepping Stones has provided her with more help	
5:30	Lorraine talks about the program and her methodology	

7:16	Group session with Lorraine leading a 'colour/feeling' exercise; Cindy and Anne talk about their feelings and what they've been through over the past week or two and what progressive changes they've made in their lives	
16:20	Anne at work and talking about her feelings of rejection and her family problems	
20:30	Anne at home looking through a family photo album and talking about her son who is dying of cancer	
26:00	Cindy at home with her family talking about when she was very ill	
27:30	Prayer and end of group counselling session	
27:50	End of story on the Stepping Stones Program	
28:11	Beginning of story about Hospice Yukon; hospital room, women talking about working with terminally ill patients	
28:25	Brenda Chambers talks about death and gives some background on Hospice Yukon and their activities	
28:45	B. Chambers talks with Mary Bataja, a volunteer with Hospice Yukon, about death and working with people dealing with death	

29:45	Betty Jackson, Social Services Worker at Whitehorse General Hospital, talks about working with the terminally ill and Hospice Yukon	
30:42	Kit Vale, President of Hospice Yukon talks about the process of becoming a Hospice Yukon Volunteer	
31:30	Mary Bataja (who is Native) talks about working with Native people	
32:04	Film footage from the Mayo area ca. 1936	
33:00	Mary talks about the death of her own daughter and how her faith came to be very important to her	
35:30	Dr. W. Cunningham talks about how Hospice Yukon becomes involved with a patient and their family	
36:45	In a simulated situation, Hospice Yukon contacts Mary regarding 'Dianne', a new client	
38:00	Mary and a Hospice Yukon worker arrive at the hospital to meet Dianne	
39:50	Mary meets Dianne	
41:00	Mary talks kindly to Dianne and offers her assistance	
41:45	Mary talks to Brenda Chambers about the rewards of her work	
43:20	End/no credits	